Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)	U.S. Patent and Tradem	iark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER S PATENTS ONLY	HEET			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new addresses below.	⊠ Via Fa Docket No.: P08638US0			
Name of conveying party(ies):	11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.			
Graeme W. LOWRY Claudiuo O. E Terry B. COOMBER	Claudiuo O. BELOIU			
2. Name and address of receiving party(les):				
Name: ROLL-TITE, INC. Street Address: 345551 Quaker Street, R.R. #3 City + Address: Norwich, Ontario, N0J 1P0, CANADA				
3. Nature of conveyance	Execution Date(s):			
		[,] 11,		
☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement	2000			
Other:				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) This document is filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/412,104				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be directed:				
Name: B. Aaron Schulman				
STITES & HARBISON PLLC • 1199 North Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexandria, VA 22314-1437 Telefax: 703-739-9577 • Telephone: 703-739-4900 • CUSTOMER NO. 00881				
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		#1		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)				
Authorized to be charged by attached CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FORM (PTO-2038) (Any insufficiency of fee herewith is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 12-0555)				
8. Payment Information Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers 100				
9. Signature: B. Aaron Schulman	July 24, 200)6		
Name of person signing Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment	ts and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140; or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450For assistance call: 571-272-3350

ASSIGNMENT (World)

WHEREAS,

LOWRY, Graeme W., BELOIU, Claudiu O. and COOMBER, Terry B.

hereinafter referred to as Assignors, whose full post office addresses are,

90 Sir James Court, Arva, Ontario, N0M 1C0, Canada;

18 Notre Dame Crescent, London, Ontario, N6J 2G1, Canada; and

9 Maple Avenue, Dundas, Ontario, L9H 4W3, Canada,

have made an invention relating to and entitled:

VEHICLE COVERING STRUCTURE

hereinafter referred to as The Invention, as fully set forth and described in the following applications for Letters Patent identified as:

COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
United States	60/675,893	April 29, 2005
United States	11/412,104	April 27, 2006
Canada	2,544,876	April 26, 2006

hereinafter referred to as The Applications;

AND WHEREAS,

ROLL-TITE INC.

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is:

345551 Quaker Street, R.R. #3, Norwich, Ontario, N0J 1P0, Canada

desires to acquire Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to The Invention and The Applications;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or

21513134.1

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP (7/04)

legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout the World in and to The Invention, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to The Applications and any and all Letters Patent that may issue for The Invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of The Applications, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including any right to claim priority based on The Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignees, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for the Invention and vest the same in said Assignees, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby authorize said Assignees, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, including its Patent Agents, Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP, to amend the present Assignment to insert or correct the filing date, serial number or other identifying information of the Applications as may be needed to record this Assignment.

Assignor 1	Witness
Name	Name Michella Coté
Graeme W. LOWRY	1 1 million
Signature / / Marin	Signature
- 7 1119.	- HUGUU (WH
Date 1	Date h//a
June 26,2006	- CUN QG/PP

Assignor 2	Witness
Name Claudiu O. BELOIU	Richard Hamitton
Signature	Signature Harriet In
JUNE 26, 2006.	Julie 24, 2006

Assignor 3	Witness
Name	Name
Terry B. COOMBER	BARRY K. MAGNA
Signature / W	Signature
Date July 11/06.	Date 11 2006

RECORDED: 07/24/2006

REEL: 017998 FRAME: 0289